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Make a Submission 4 5
Animal Management Subordinate Local Law Ammendment Contributors Contributions
Contribution Summary
1. Do you live in the Gladstone Region?
Radio Buttons | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 5 (100%)
® ves
® no
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 100.00% 5
No 0.00% 0
Total 100.00% 5
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2. Do you own or keep a pet/s (cat/dog/bird etc)?
Radio Buttons | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 5 (100%)

® ves

® no
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 80.00% 4
No 20.00% 1
Total 100.00% 5
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3. Do you own livestock, poultry or other larger animals (cattle/horses/goats/chicken/geese etc)?
Radio Buttons | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 5 (100%)

® ves

® no
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 40.00% 2
No 60.00% 3
Total 100.00% 5
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4. What is your submission (ie. what would you like to see changed, included or removed from the Subordinate Local Law)?
Short Text | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 5 (100%)

Everyday dogs are taken onto Chinaman's Beach at Agnes water when the beach is prohibited to dogs during the turtle nesting season. Dog owners
do not pay attention to Council signs, yet the GRC wants more beaches for dogs, such as Boyne River foreshore.
Contribution 5 of 5 | 22 December, 2019

Iltem 20 and Item 21
Contribution 4 of 5 | 20 December, 2019

| do NOT support camel rides, pony rides, Old Macdonald's Farm and similar services at community events and | would like to see unclaimed stock
given the opportunity to be re-homed via an adoption process similar to dogs and cats.
Contribution 3 of 5 | 20 December, 2019

| do not support the proposal to allow camel rides, pony rides and Old Macdonald's Farm at community events and
Contribution 2 of 5 | 20 December, 2019

On acreage should be able to keep what animals they like. Ensuring they are well kept
Contribution 1 of 5 | 12 December, 2019
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5. What are the grounds for your submission (ie. what are the reasons why you would like the change, inclusion, removal)?
Short Text | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 5 (100%)

Experience of being attacked by two dogs at once at Chinaman's Beach when the area was supposed to be prohibited to dogs. No dogs are ever on
a leash in 3 out of 4 beaches in the Agnes Water area. Mostogs are unrestrained on walking tracks and footpaths.
Contribution 5 of 5 | 22 December, 2019

The 1st is item no. 20 Commercial Activities. This proposal is for permission to display animals in public for entertainment purposes; animals are not
ours to be used as entertainment and the 2nd is item 21 - the disposal of stock. Currently
Contribution 4 of 5 | 20 December, 2019

1.Displaying animals at public events is a cruel, unnecessary practice which causes extreme stress to the animals / perpetuates the misguided
culture of treating some animals as non-sentient beings. 2. Give stock a chance to be rehomed to private adoptees
Contribution 3 of 5 | 20 December, 2019

these events are extremely stressful and cruel for the animals involved and contribute to the outdated perception that animals are
Contribution 2 of 5 | 20 December, 2019

| would like to see termination of animals without submission removed
Contribution 1 of 5| 12 December, 2019
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Complete the Survey! 7
Animal Management Subordinate Local Law Ammendment Contributors

Contribution Summary

1. Do you generally support Animal Management (Amendment) Subordinate Local Law (No.1) 2019:
Radio Buttons | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 8 (100%)

@ ves
® no

® neutral

Answer choices Percent
Yes 25.00%
No 25.00%
Neutral 50.00%
Total 100.00%
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2. Do you support allowing up to two (2) dogs in a multi-residential premises by permit?
Radio Buttons | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 8 (100%)

® ves

® nNo

® neutral
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 50.00% 4
No 37.50% 3
Neutral 12.50% 1
Total 100.00% 8
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3. Do you support allowing camel rides, pony rides, Old Macdonald's Farm and similar services in public park areas as part

of larger community events?
Radio Buttons | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 8 (100%)

@ ves

® no

® Neutral
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 37.50% 3
No 37.50% 3
Neutral 25.00% 2
Total 100.00% 8
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4. Do you support Boyne River Foreshore (from Wyndham Park to the Lilley's Beach) being an off-leash dog area, except

during turtle season when dogs would be required to be on-leash?
Radio Buttons | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 8 (100%)

Answer choices
Yes

No

Neutral

Total
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5. Given the high cost of public auctions, do you support Council being able to re-home unclaimed stock without the need for

a public auction order?
Radio Buttons | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 8 (100%)

@ ves

® no

® nNeutral
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 50.00% 4
No 25.00% 2
Neutral 25.00% 2
Total 100.00% 8
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